

百胜中国公布首次年度股东大会日期

1/26/2017

SHANGHAI, Jan. 26, 2017 /PRNewswire/ -- Yum China Holdings, Inc. ("Yum China"), (NYSE: YUMC) today announced that its 2017 annual meeting of stockholders will be held on April 28, 2017. The record date for the annual meeting will be February 28, 2017.

About Yum China Holdings

Yum China Holdings, Inc. is a licensee of Yum! Brands in mainland China. It has exclusive rights in mainland China to KFC, China's leading quickservice restaurant brand, Pizza Hut, the leading casual dining restaurant brand in China, and Taco Bell, which opened its first restaurant in China at the end of 2016. Yum China also owns the Little Sheep and East Dawning concepts outright.

Investor Relations Contact Yum China Holdings, Inc. Christie Ju, +86 21 2407 8090 VP Finance, Investor Relations

Michelle Shen, +86 21 2407 8260 Director, Investor Relations

Media Contact Yum China Holdings, Inc. Forest Liu, +86 21 2407 7505 Director, Financial Media

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/yum-china-announces-date-of-first-annual-meeting-of-stockholders-300397207.html

SOURCE Yum China Holdings, Inc